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To the Honorable Commissionet 1 01 936469 the attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies): : . ) 2002
\\Pj‘ ' Name: Fleet Capital Corporation

Garnet Hill, Inc.
Internal Address: 2nd Floor

(] INdiVidual(S) Q Association Street Address: 1 Financial Plaza
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership :

Q Corporation-State New Hampshire City:_Providence Stale: _RI ZIP:_02903
Q Other

" . Q Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes Y1 No Q Association
QO General Partnership
Q Limited Partnership
) Corporation-State___Rhade Island

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment O Merger
4 Security Agreement . Q Change of Name Q Other
@ Other Termination of Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative demgnahon i
is attached: Q Yes Q No
. . {Designations must be a separate docurment from assignment)
Execution Date: October 22, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes O No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): i

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

GARNET HILL 1829433

Additional numbers attached? Q Yes K No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and E.
Concerning document should be mailed: reglstratlons INVOIVED: oo eenes

Name: Robert R, Pierce, Esq,

7. Totalfee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $_40.00

Internal Address;_Suite 800
B Enclosed -

O Authorized to be chargéd to deposit account

Street Address: Pierce & Mandell, P.C.

8. Deposit account number:
11 Beacon Street

City:__Boston : MA ZiP:_02108

(Artach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
mwm TDIAZI 00000077 1829433 \ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40,00 ip

9. Statement and signature. be) .
To the best of my knowledge and befief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the orginal document.
. ,61 ﬂ 10/31/01

Robert R. Pierce
Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissloner of Patents & Trademarks, Box AssignmentsSTRADEMARK

Washinaton.D.C- 20231 REEL: 002417 FRAME: 0609
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. An capxtdxzed terms used heréin dnd not-defined hetéin sliall hzve gs assngned or referred to them

in the Lease Schedules and tHe Forbearahce Kgreemeﬁt is letter ou the terms and conditions on wh.xch
Fleet Capital Corporation (*FCC”) will extend m&sso {E‘) t;qq Date underthe :
Forbearance Agreement until October 23, 2001 on of the above referenced Lease
Schedules and the purchase of the Eqmpment subject the byLessee Lessee acknowledges and agrees that .

: theterms and eondfuons?bf that ceftain letter eemenied:::d Sep bet 5,.2001 and revised as of September

TAU 10:15 FAX 401 278 3257 FCC CUST. ACCT.
v w e Renay L Mcleish
et C o, e RS PN B TS SR ..‘:“3\(.3« ; Vice President
Sy Lo WIB Lo RTI =g e gl R
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Fleet Capltal Leasmg D st mokoaee
Ct.ens Ve e 1 . TFinanciol Blaza :
" ; n ‘i~ pn s ¢ Providente, R 02903
- 401 278.8573 tel
5 401 278. BZDig fax. .
- renay_|_mcléish@fleet.
October 22, 2001 Y. com
] » £ TR R R
‘John Schaefer, fFiria:icxal Officer T W N T
Cormerstone B;jan Inc. ("Le.ssee") e e s e gt
Facsumle 513-603 1020 RN TRR I e T TR TR SR SRR v
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RE: Lease Schedule No. 32893-00002, dated August 30, 1999,:Lease Schedule No. 32893-00003,
dated December 16, 1999, Lease Schedule No. 32893-00005, dated August 30, 1999, and
., Lease Schedule No. 32893-00007, dated December 15; 1999 {collectively, the “Lease
o ‘ngch es”), each 1o Master Equiptment Leasé Agreefhent No. 32893, dated as of March 10,
b by, and berween Lessee and Fleét:Capital Corporation; as amended through and
.1 -including the date hereofdthe “Mdster-Lease”)land Lettet Agreement dated as of June 6,
2001 as amended by First Ameddineiit to Forbeardnce Agreement, dated as of September
20, 2001 (together, the “Forbearance Agreement”). o

21; 2001; have riét béen' met andthat smdl’e&era’gr(’eém.engq of no funher force or effect.

oy,

Upon Vreceipt of $7,253,946.96 (comprised of the amgunts described on Exhibit A artached: hereto) plus an

"+ 2 extension féein thé ambunt of S'IO0,000 00 in good and sufficient funds prior to 5:00pm on October 23, FCC

will () cancel the Lease Schiedules and transfer all of its rights, title and interests in and to the Equipment to
Lessee or its designate for the amounts stated below, plus any sales, use, property or excise tax (any and all
taxes paid are non-refundable) on or measured by such sale plus:any other expenseés of transfer; and (i) release
any lien in favor of FCC on all of the assets of the Lessee and each of the Guarantors pursuant to the terms of
the Additional Seclmty};greements and the Pledge Agmements deﬁned and descnbed in the Forbearance

.....

Agreement. - LB T

=

The Equipment will be sold to the Lessee “AS IS, WHERE IS” without representation or warranty, of any
kind, express or implied, and without recourse to FOC, except that the Equipment shall be free and dear of all
liens created byz ECIL All taxes and fees collected by FOC for others aré esumiites, if additional monies are due,
Lessee agrees that it is responsible for and will pay directly or reimburse FOC. Lessee also agrees to pay Lessor
upon demand any and all out-of-pocket costs, fees or expenses (including, without limitation, legal fees and
disbursements, documentation, filing, and other fees) incurred or sustained by Lessor in connection with the
negotiation, closing, administration or enforcement of the Master Lease, the Forbearance Agreement and this
letter. . o

Promptly following receipt of the amounts described above in good and sufficient funds, FCC will execute and
any Uniform Commercial Code termination statements, lien releases, mortgage releases, re-ass:gnments

of trademarks, patents and copynights, discharges of security interests, and other simjlar discharge or release .

documents (and if applicable, in‘recordable form) as afé reasonably necessary ta release, as of record, the -

sechrity iterests, finaning statemerits, and all othér notices of security interests and liens prevxously ﬁled by

FOC with' respect 1o the Leasé Schedules or any other asséts of Lessee or Guarantors.
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10/25/0’1 THU 10:16 FAX 401 278 3257 FCC CUST. ACCT.

Nothing herein shall affect or impair any of Lessee’s obligations under or in respect of Lease Schedule No.
32893-00006 and Lease Schedule No. 32893-00009 to the Master Lease which have been previously assigned to
LaSalle National Bank (the “LaSalle Schedules”) and any corporate or personal guaranties which relate to the
LaSalle Schedules shall remain in full force and effect with respect to such other obligations, notwithstanding
the cancellation of the Lease Schedules pursuant to this letter.

The Lessee, by paying the above stated amounts, agrees to the terms of this letter and to an early cancellation
of the Lease Schedules and releases FCC of any and all of its obligations under the Lease Schedules.

Nothing contained in this letter shall be deemed a waiver of any rights and remedies FOC may have under the
Lease Schedules (other than the rights, title and interests of FCC in the Equipment to be transferred hereunder
upon FCCs receipt of good and sufficient funds in accordance with the terms set forth above), other related
documents and instruments or applicable law, all of which rights and remedies are expressly reserved

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (401) 278-8573.
Sincerely,

Renay L. MicLeish

‘The Comerstone Brands, Inc. Acknowledged and Agreed on behalf of
. Each of the Guarantors listed below:

By: By:

Name: John Schaefer Name: John Schaefer

Title: Chief Financial Officer Title A duly authorized officer or agent of each of the
Guarantors listed below.

Guarantors:

The Corerstone Brands Group, Inc.
Smith & Noble 1L1.C

The Comerstone Holdings Group, Inc.
Cinmar, Inc.

Cinmar, LP.

Ballard Designs, Inc.

Gamet Hill, Inc.

Cornerstone Real Estate Company [, LLC
Cornerstone Consolidated Services Group,
Inc.

10. The Tertory Ahead, Inc.
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